# CH \$315.00 8636539

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fomo Products, Inc.		06/01/2016	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.		
Street Address:	2775 Barber Road		
City:	Norton		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** rob.soneson@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0243

900376485

Correspondent Name:Rob SonesonAddress Line 1:300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24776-5-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page1.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page2.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page3.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page4.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page5.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page6.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page7.tif source=filed Certificate of Merger (OH) ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. w\_i Fo#page8.tif



DATE 06/01/2016 **DOCUMENT ID** 201615301090°

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

99.00 300.00 0.00

0.00

COPY 5.00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM CHRIS RICKARD 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 662769

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ICP ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

201615301090

Effective Date: 06/01/2016

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of June, A.D. 2016.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 



Form 551 Prescribed by:

#### Jon Husted Ohio Secretary of State

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more Information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH ,43216

### **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

A. Name of Entity Survivin	ng the Merger	lucts, Inc.		
B. Name Change: As a re	sult of this merger, the na	me of the surviving	entity has changed to	o the following
ICP Adhesives and Sealar	nts, Inc.			
(Complete only if name	of surviving entity is char	nging through the me	erger)	
<ul><li>C. The surviving entity is a</li><li>1.</li></ul>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	propriate box and s	,	te blanks)
1. 🖾 Domestic (Ome		an (Mon-Onio Entit	<u>'''</u>	
				•
•	Jurisdic	tion of formation		
2. Charter/Registration/	/License Number 662769	9·		
•	(If licens	sed in Ohio as domesi	tic or foreign)	
3. ⊠For-Profit Corpor	ration			
☐Nonprofit Corpora	ation		•	
 ☐For-Profit Limited	d Liability Company			2016 CLIE
	I Liability Company			T J
	, ,			Spyles
☐Nonprofit Limited				===

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

		Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.	/		Delaware	corporati
			<u> </u>	
,				
ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc. fka Fo	mo Produc	ts, Inc.	<del> </del>	
Name	mo Produc	ts, Inc.		
	mo Produc	ts, Inc.		
Name 2775 Barber Road	mo Produc	ts, Inc.	ОН	44203
Name 2775 Barber Road Mailing Address	mo Produc	ts, Inc.	OH State	44203 Zip Code
Name  2775 Barber Road  Mailing Address  Norton	mo Produc	ts, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Name  2775 Barber Road  Mailing Address  Norton	mo Produc	ts, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Name  2775 Barber Road  Mailing Address  Norton		ts, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Name  2775 Barber Road  Mailing Address  Norton  City  IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER  This merger is to be effective on		(The date specifi	State  . ed must be on or a	Zip Code
Name  2775 Barber Road  Mailing Address  Norton  City  IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER		(The date specifi	State  . ed must be on or a	Zip Code

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

#### **VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER**

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

	·
Name .	
Mailing Address	
	Ohio
City	State Zip Code .
VIII. AMENDMENTS  If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or lir  amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art  of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the co	ticles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership
☐Amendments are attached	⊠No Amendments

#### IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

#### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	·
	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
,	Name of entity
By:	Qually North. L
	Signature
Its:	President and CEO
	Title
1	Fomo Products, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	Vaca Water
ا:y	Signature
Its:	Chief Executive Officer
165.	Title
1	
l	Name of entity
1	
By: l	Signature
its:	
1.65. L	Tilo

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551
OH098 - 9/29/2015 Walters Kluwer Online

Page 4 of 6

Complete	the	information	in this	section.
----------	-----	-------------	---------	----------

# AFFIDAVIT In lieu of dissolution releases from various governmental authorities.

Agency	Date Notified	Agency	Date Notified
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation O W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 Only required for domestic for-	profit corporations	Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Contre Fax: 614-752-48' Phone: 614-466-23' Overnight:	11
		P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
gency	Date Notified	1	
Ohio Department of Taxation axpayer Services Division/Tax PO Box 182382	Release Unit		not required to pay or the tion has not assessed any ax.
columbus, OH 43218-2382 vissolution@tax.state.oh.us Complete this date notified field or domestic non-profit corporation of see* note below]			
ote: This affidavit must be sig	ned by one or more perso	ns executing the certificate or by	y an officer of the corporation.
Name			
Mailing Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
27		State	7:a Code
City		State	Zip Code
orn to and subscribed in my	presence on Date		
eal		0	
		Com Expi	<u></u>
	Notary Public		Date
	notary r abno		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY**

State of					
County of					
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name of Officer					•
		of	,		
Title of Officer			Name of Corpo	ration	
and that this affidavit	is made in compliance with Secti	on	· · · · · ·	of the Ohio Rev	ised Code.
That above-named co	orporation: (Check one (1) of the	following	1)		
	o personal property in any county				*
	type required to pay personal pro ersonal property in the following o	-		orities only	
	ersonal property in the lonowing to	Journey (R	<u>-</u>		
<u> </u>					
0'		$\neg$			
Signature:			Title:		
Sworn to and subscri	bed in my presence on Date				
01					
Seal .	. ४ १४ १ ११६ मध्यमध्यमञ्जूषान्त्रस्य सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम्बद्धाः सम	eradah kal	Santa dabbianing		<u> </u>
	and the second second disconsists of the second		Notary Public		
	1 48.5154. Oliv	02578 10036	2 G/7441	• • •	
Expiration date of No	tary Public's Commission	3 3	CENTRAL PA		
	tengra isang tengrapakan di Dar	te '		ित्रकारमञ्जूषा । स्वा अनुसन्दर्भ ।	
	not be over a line		n n i de la Tarimi Sa mente	Temperature of the second	
	A Visit of the Control of the Contro	istoria. Filosofi		12.3	
	Vi. S.				•
·	tas in the	4		100	
	A Process			is the second	
	R to although, on term	egan yantan Maria	. y' - 300 - 1	7:187.4	
Form 551	Taragan international communities and advanced to the Minister of the Communities of the	Page	6 of 6	, -	Last Revised

OH098 - 9/29/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

#### Constructive the test that the test of the

# #662769 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of \_\_\_\_\_\_ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this day of

Jon Hasted

JON HUSTED

8, Stephanie Vaylo

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 08/30/2016**